Web: www.jntuhces.ac.in

E Mail: <a href="mailto:principaljntuhces@jntuh.ac.in">principaljntuhces@jntuh.ac.in</a>
<a href="mailto:principaljntuhces@gmail.com">principaljntuhces@gmail.com</a>





## Proceedings of the

## J N T U H UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SULTANPUR

Sultanpur (Vill), Pulkal (Mdl), Sangareddy (Dist) – 502273, Telangana (India)

Present: Dr. G NARSIMHA PRINCIPAL

Procs.No: UCES/Addl. Duties /2024 Date: 15.02.2024

Sub: JNTUHECS-Establishment –Allotment of additional duties- Dr.K.Prasanna Lakshmi, Professor of Mechanical Engineering is appointed as coordinator, IQAC (JNTUH UCES)-Orders-Issued

Read: 1.Lr.No.DAPO/IQAC/2018, dt 09.01.2019, received from DAP, JNTUH.

2. Note order dt. 12.02.2024 of the Principal, JNTUH UCES.

\*\*\*\*

## ORDER:-

The following order is issued on Administrative Grounds:-

Dr.K.Prasanna Lakshmi, Professor of Mechanical Engineering is appointed as coordinator, IQAC (JNTUH UCES).

She shall attend the Additional duties without any dislocation to the normal duties assigned to her

in the college.

These orders will come into force with immediate effect.

To

Dr.K.Prasanna Lakshmi, Professor of Mechanical Engineering, JNTUH UCLES (V), Pulked (M), Songoreddy Dist. 502273 (75)

ollege of Eng

Copy to: PA to Principal/Vice Principal,

All HOD's/Hostel Managers/Exam Branch/Library/Placement Officer

Sc/St Cell Officer / CRC Chairman / Engg. Department

DR/AR (Administration office)
JNTUH UCES